Certified Low Impact Hydropower Facility



Pelton Round Butte Hydroelectric Project

Certificate Number 25

This certificate is effective October 30, 2014 for the Pelton Round Butte Hydroelectric Project (FERC No. 2030), located on the Deschutes River in Jefferson County, Oregon, in recognition of its compliance with the certification criteria of the Low Impact Hydropower Certification Program as administered by the Low Impact Hydropower Institute. This certificate is for eight (8) years, expiring on October 30, 2022

"Certifying environmentally Low Impact hydropower facilities nationwide on behalf of green energy consumers."

and l

John Seebach, Chair, Governing Board

mo no

Nicholas Niiro, Secretary, Governing Board

Low Impact Hydropower Institute PO BOX 194 Harrington Park, NJ 07640 www.lowimpacthydro.org